

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>			1. Contract Number DCFB-2008-B-0019	Page of Pages 1 of 2
2. Amendment/Modification Number  DCFB-2008-B-0019-003	3. Effective Date  5/15/2008	4. Requisition/Purchase Request No.		5. Solicitation Caption New Burn Simulator DCFEMSD Training Training Academy
6. Issued By: Diane Wooden Office of Contracting and Procurement (CDBR Group) 441 4th St., N.W., Suite 700 South Washington, DC 20001		Code	7. Administered By (If other than line 6)	
8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code)			(X) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No. DCFB-2008-B-0019	
			9B. Dated (See Item 11) 4/14/2008	
			10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.	
			10B. Dated (See Item 13)	
Code	Facility			
<b>11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS</b>				
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is extended. <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning <u>3</u> copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.				
12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)				
<b>13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14</b>				
A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority) The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.				
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.				
C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:				
D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)				
<b>E. IMPORTANT:</b> Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return <u>3</u> copies to the issuing office.				
14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)  The subject solicitation is hereby amended as follows:  1. Page No. 1, Section 10 Delete 2:00 PM local time on March 14, 2008 and Add: 10:00 am local time June 02, 2008.  2. Page No. 3, Section B.4.Add: CLIN 0002 for Alternate No. 2 State just below Lump Sum Price in Words.  3 Page No. 86, Section L.5.Bid Submission Due Date - Delete: "May 16, 2008" and Insert: "June 02, 2008"  4. Attachment 1 to this amendment provides responses to questions posed after the Pre-Proposal conference held on April 28, 2008.				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect.				
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print)			16A. Name of Contracting Officer Diane Wooden	
15B. Name of Contractor		15C. Date Signed	16B. District of Columbia <i>Diane Wooden</i>	16C. Date Signed 5/15/08
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)	

## Attachment No. 1

### *New Burn Simulator for DCFEMSD Training Academy*

*Solicitation No.: DCFB-2008-B-0019*

Question:

1. Are we providing any electrical wiring/conduit for this project? If so, where?

**Answer: Yes, reference Notes # 4 and 5 on A.1.0 and A.1.1 for exterior outlet at each level and thermocouple sensors at each burn room.**

Question:

2. On drawing A-1.2 there shows two alternate fire tile layout, but it is not shown on the "Price Breakdown Form". Which do we use for our base bid pricing and which is an alternate?

**Answer: Please see Amendment form and reference to Page 3, Section B.4, CLIN 0002.**

Question:

3. Drawing A-1.2 has two bid alternate's for the Lining system. Which one is in the base bid?

**Answer: Provide Alternate # 2 for extent of ceiling tile and window openings. Include wall tiles as shown on A.1.0 and A.1.1. Alternate # 1 is not being used.**

Question:

4. The conduit that is run from the new burn simulator to the existing dial house will enter the building in which location?

**Answer: Underground and run to the ground floor level adjacent to the existing panels.**

Question:

5. Please clarify if there is to be two fixed hoist systems or two fixed plates with one portable hoist to move from one area to the other.

**Answer: Provide one portable hoist and two fixed plates as shown.**